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CHAIR 
Lee Williams  
President 
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser RZ2672 
Addison Appraisal, Inc.  
Analysts and Consultants 
Business Address: 1701 North Federal Highway, Suite 4, 
Boca Raton, FL 33432 
Ph: (561) 542-2797 
Fax: (561) 423-8148 
E-Mail: lee@addisonappraisal.com 
 
 
VICE CHAIR 
Ken Kettner 
Owner and President 
Electrical Consulting Services, Inc. 
Business Address: 1720 Upland Rd. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Ph: (561) 478-0100 ext 90 
Email: ken@ecsinc.biz 
 
 
SECRETARY 
Trent Swift 
Trial Attorney 
Lytal, Reiter, Smith, Ivey & Fronrath  
Business Address: 515 N. Flagler Drive, Ste. 1000 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401  
Ph: (561) 820-2218 
E-mail: tswift@foryourrights.com 
 
 
TREASURER 
Brendan Lynch 
Chief Financial Officer (CFO) 
Plastridge Agency, Inc. 
Business Address: 10337 N. Military Trail 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
Ph: (561) 630-4955 (800) 299-7208 
Fax: (561) 630-4966 
E-mail: blynch@plastridge.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR 
Ty Barnes 
Vice President – Business Banking 
Wells Fargo 
Business Address: 450 South Australian Ave.,  
7th Floor 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Ph: (561) 366-5625 
Fax: (561) 366-5640  
E-mail: ty.barnes@wellsfargo.com 
 
 
AD HOC EXECUTIVE MEMBER (HR CONSULTANT) 
Thérèse M. Shehan SPHR 
TMS Partners, LLC 
E-mail: thereseshehan@yahoo.com 
 tshehan@tmspartnersllc.com 
 
William (Bill) Abel 
Partner 
Mclaughlin & Stern, LLP 
Business Address: 525 Okeechobee Blvd 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Ph: (561) 659-4020 Ext. 3022 
Email: wabel@Mclaughlinstern.com 
 
Kelly A. Cambron 
Law Offices of Kelly A Cambron 
Business Address: 601 21st St., Suite 300 
Vero Beach, FL  32960 
Email: kelly@cambronlawoffices.com  
 
John Carr 
President 
JRC Consulting Group 
Business Address: P.O. Box 8692 
Jupiter, FL 33468 
Ph: (561) 623-5349 
E-mail: john@jrcconsultinggroup.com 
 
John Deese 
Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 
Guardians Credit Union 
Business Address: 3469 Summit Blvd., 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 
Ph: (561) 686-4006 ext.1978  
Fax: (561) 687-9943  
E-mail: johndeese@guardianscu.coop 
 
Raymond F. Ellis 
Vice President, Business Development 
TD Bank 
Business Address: 2130 Centrepark West Dr. 
West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Ph: (561) 373-1834 
E-mail: ray.ellis@td.com 
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George Elmore      
Owner & CEO 
Hardrives of Delray 
Business Address: 2101 S. Congress Ave. 
Delray Beach, FL 33445 
Ph: (561) 278-0456 Ext. 202  
Fax: (561) 278-2147 
E-mail: gteharvey@aol.com 
 
Janie Fogt 
Ph: (561) 820-4262   (561)863-6039 
Fax: (561)841-7143 
E-mail: Jsfogt7@gmail.com 
 
Nancy Lambrecht 
Ph: (561) 575-3665  
E-mail: lambrecht143@aol.com 
 
Jodie Murphy 
Project Manager 
Florida Power & Light Company 
Business Address: 6001 Village Blvd 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
Ph: (720) 633-2919 
E-mail: jodie.murphy@fpl.com 
 
Rachel Needle, Psy.D. 
Whole Health Psychological Center 
Center for Marital and Sexual Health of South Florida 
Business Address: 1920 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. 
West Palm Beach, FL  33409 
E-mail: drrachelneedle@gmail.com  
 
Matthew Sackel 
Partner 
Shutts & Bowen, LLP 
Business Address: 525 Okeechobee Blvd., Ste. 1100 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Ph: (561) 650-8545 
E- mail: msackel@shutts.com 
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